

# STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2020

		----- Attributable to owners of the Company ----- >						
< -----	Group	Share capital RM	Treasury shares RM	Other reserves RM	Retained earnings RM	Sub-total RM	Non-controlling interests RM	Total equity RM
	<b>At 1 July 2018</b>	94,841,433	(855,221)	9,947,327	59,216,202	163,149,741	35,498,747	198,648,488
	<b>Total comprehensive income for the financial year</b>	-	-	-	21,375,234	21,375,234	7,692,317	29,067,551
	Profit for the financial year	-	-	-	21,375,234	21,375,234	7,692,317	29,067,551
	Other comprehensive income for the financial year	-	-	778,605	-	778,605	339,311	1,117,916
	Total comprehensive income	-	-	778,605	21,375,234	22,153,839	8,031,628	30,185,467
	<b>Transactions with owners</b>							
	Dividends paid on shares to:							
	- Owners of the Company	-	-	-	(2,884,088)	(2,884,088)	-	(2,884,088)
	- Non-controlling interest	-	-	-	-	-	(3,920,000)	(3,920,000)
	Non-controlling interest arising from acquisition of a new subsidiary	-	-	-	-	-	7,440,124	7,440,124
	Issuance of ordinary shares pursuant to:							
	- Exercise of ESOS	2,415,961	-	(728,321)	-	1,687,640	-	1,687,640
	Shares issued for acquisition of a subsidiary	13,590,000	-	-	-	13,590,000	-	13,590,000
	Share options granted	-	-	641,849	-	641,849	-	641,849
	Share options lapsed	-	-	(351,753)	351,753	-	-	-
	Total transactions with owners	16,005,961	-	(438,225)	(2,532,335)	13,035,401	3,520,124	16,555,525
	<b>At 30 June 2019</b>	110,847,394	(855,221)	10,287,707	78,059,101	198,338,981	47,050,499	245,389,480

Statements Of  
Changes In Equity  
For the Financial Year ended 30 June 2020  
(cont'd)

Group (cont'd)	Share capital RM	Treasury shares RM	Other reserves RM	Retained earnings RM	Sub-total RM	Non- controlling interests RM	Total equity RM
<b>At 1 July 2019</b>	110,847,394	(855,221)	10,287,707	78,059,101	198,338,981	47,050,499	245,389,480
<b>Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the financial year</b>							
(Loss)/Profit for the financial year	-	-	-	(18,768,920)	(18,768,920)	3,479,073	(15,289,847)
Other comprehensive income for the financial year	-	-	323,593	-	323,593	261,882	585,475
<b>Total comprehensive income/(loss)</b>	-	-	323,593	(18,768,920)	(18,445,327)	3,740,955	(14,704,372)
<b>Transactions with owners</b>							
Dividends paid/payable on shares to:							
- Owners of the Company	-	-	-	(4,422,068)	(4,422,068)	-	(4,422,068)
- Non-controlling interest	-	-	-	-	-	(5,120,000)	(5,120,000)
Issuance of ordinary shares pursuant to:							
- Exercise of ESOS	1,416,968	-	(461,496)	-	955,472	-	955,472
Share options granted	-	-	432,202	-	432,202	-	432,202
Share options lapsed	-	-	(372,053)	372,053	-	-	-
Shares repurchased	-	(431,860)	-	-	(431,860)	-	(431,860)
<b>Total transactions with owners</b>	1,416,968	(431,860)	(401,347)	(4,050,015)	(3,466,254)	(5,120,000)	(8,586,254)
<b>At 30 June 2020</b>	112,264,362	(1,287,081)	10,209,953	55,240,166	176,427,400	45,671,454	222,098,854